



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1702

Bid Number: B-24-0286
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 1 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner # 17801/2850 for HN-WOGE-E30650-HOW	1,980.00	1,980.00		
2	19.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner #1500A608 for M-STRD-4N15	1,705.00	32,395.00		
3	4.0	pc/s.	Air Cleaner 1500A 687 FOR M-XPNDR	4,378.00	17,512.00		
4	3.0	pc/s.	Air Cleaner 1500A28 for M-L3-4N14U	3,780.00	11,340.00		
5	3.0	Pc/s	Air Cleaner 17801-0L040 For Furtuner	3,570.00	10,710.00		
6	3.0	pc/s	AIR CLEANER C-502 FOR I-MAX-4JA1-6	380.00	1,140.00		
7	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner Element mu-X/RT50 for I-4JK1-LT	1,365.00	2,730.00		
8	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner Element, JPN for T-HLx-1KDA54	1,187.00	2,374.00		
9	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner for K-BNGO-J2	650.00	1,300.00		
10	1.0	pc/s	AIR CLEANER NA-336 FOR M-L2-L3-AD-4D56-A	792.00	792.00		
11	1.0	PC/S	AIR DRYER, FOR DENTAL BUS	3,850.00	3,850.00		
12	1.0	PC/S	AIR FILTER FOR N-NVR-YD25	2,190.00	2,190.00		
13	5.0	pc/s	BATTERY 12V 11 PLATES MAINT,FREE	9,735.00	48,675.00		
14	3.0	pc/s.	Battery 12V 13 Plates Maint, Free	4,500.00	13,500.00		
15	8.0	pc/s	BATTERY 12V 13 PLATES MAINT,FREE	9,075.00	72,600.00		
16	12.0	pc/s	Battery 12V 13 Plates, Electron Gold-N70, Maintenance Free	11,500.00	138,000.00		
17	10.0	pc/s	Battery 12V 13 Plates, N70 - Maintenance Free	9,500.00	95,000.00		
18	1.0	pc/s	BATTERY 12V 21 PLATES W/ SOLUTION-PLASTIC CASE DISPOSABLE	7,800.00	7,800.00		
19	2.0	pc/s	Battery 12V, 15 Plates w/ Solution-Plastic Case, Disposable	6,500.00	13,000.00		
20	1.0	SET/S	BRAKE PAD	3,500.00	3,500.00		
SUB-TOTAL					480,388.00		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1702

Bid Number: B-24-0286
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 2 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (Mits. Xpander)	7,030.00	7,030.00		
22	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (Toyota Hilux)	4,800.00	4,800.00		
23	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad For I-CRSWN-4JA1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
24	2.0	set/s	Brake Pad for N-FTR-TD27	3,300.00	6,600.00		
25	2.0	set/s	Brake Pad Gen. For M-XPNDR	4,800.00	9,600.00		
26	2.0	SET	BRAKE PAD JPN FOR ISUZU DMAX	8,500.00	17,000.00		
27	1.0	set	Brake pad JPN for M-STRD-4D56DI-D	8,250.00	8,250.00		
28	1.0	pc/s	Brake Pad, for M-STRD-4N15	2,805.00	2,805.00		
29	8.0	SET/S	BRAKE PAD, FOR MITS. STRADA (GLS 2.4)	4,070.00	32,560.00		
30	3.0	set/s	Brake Pad, Gen. for I-4JK1-FLXQBE	11,250.00	33,750.00		
31	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad, Gen. for T-HLX-1KDA54	13,500.00	13,500.00		
32	9.0	set/s	Brake Pad, Gen. M-STRD-4N15	13,500.00	121,500.00		
33	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad, JPN For Mits Adventure	3,000.00	3,000.00		
34	3.0	set/s	Brake Pad, JPN for N-URVN-YD25	7,200.00	21,600.00		
35	1.0	Set/s	Brake Pad, Jpn., for I-4JK1-DMX	9,625.00	9,625.00		
36	1.0	set/s	Brake pad,JPN forM-STRD-4D56DI-D	8,250.00	8,250.00		
37	2.0	SET/S	BRAKE SHOE	4,500.00	9,000.00		
38	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe	5,500.00	11,000.00		
39	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe	5,800.00	5,800.00		
40	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe	6,250.00	6,250.00		
41	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (T-Hilux 2.4)	5,900.00	5,900.00		
SUB-TOTAL					821,708.00		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



24-C1702

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1702

Bid Number: B-24-0286
 Date: 10/14/2024
 Page: 3 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
42	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mits. Xpander)	7,800.00	7,800.00		
43	1.0	set	Brake Shoe for Engine No. 4N14UAK9609	4,537.50	4,537.50		
44	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe for Engine No.4N15UGT5696	6,050.00	6,050.00		
45	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe for I-4JH1-CRSWND	4,900.00	4,900.00		
46	8.0	set/s	Brake Shoe Gen. For M-STRD- GLS 2.4	5,890.00	47,120.00		
47	9.0	set/s	Brake shoe JPN,M-STRD-4D56DI-D	9,490.00	85,410.00		
48	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe w/ Revits, Front for HN-W06B-E30650-HOW	4,500.00	4,500.00		
49	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe w/ Revits, Rear for HN-W06B-E30650-HOW	4,500.00	4,500.00		
50	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, (Mitsbhi L300 Van)	5,775.00	5,775.00		
51	3.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Gen. for I-4JK1-FLXQBE	9,181.00	27,543.00		
52	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Gen. for T-HLX-1KDA54	13,500.00	13,500.00		
53	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Gen., for I-4JK1-D-MX	12,375.00	12,375.00		
54	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Gen., for N-NVR-YD25	15,600.00	15,600.00		
55	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Gen.for N-URVAN-YD25	11,200.00	22,400.00		
56	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, JPN For Mits Adventure	4,275.00	4,275.00		
57	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, N-FTR-TD27	3,900.00	7,800.00		
58	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe., (Isuzu Dmax)	5,600.00	11,200.00		
59	2.0	pc/s	Element Kit, Filter Fuel Lower mu-X/RT50	965.00	1,930.00		
60	2.0	pc/s	Element Kit, Filter Fuel Sidementer mu-X for I-4JK1-LT	965.00	1,930.00		
61	3.0	pc/s	Filter, Oil Eng mu-x/rt50-LS/LT TFR/S85	1,100.00	3,300.00		
62	12.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter # F-193, Element for M-SRTD-4D56DI-D	840.00	10,080.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,124,233.50		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1702

Bid Number: B-24-0286
Date: 10/14/2024
Page: 4 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
63	16.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter # FC-193 for M-STRD-4N15	523.00	8,368.00		
64	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter # FC-607 for HN-WOGE-E30650-HOW	1,130.00	2,260.00		
65	2.0	pc/s	FUEL FILTER 16403-7F401, SECONDARY FOR N-NVR-YD25	1,034.00	2,068.00		
66	3.0	pc/s.	Fuel Filter 1770A208 For M-L3-4N14U	1,935.00	5,805.00		
67	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter F-196	715.00	1,430.00		
68	3.0	pc/s	FUEL FILTER FC-208-A, LOWER FOR I-MAX-4JA1	980.00	2,940.00		
69	2.0	pc/s	FUEL FILTER FC-235, PRIMARY FOR N-NVR-YD25	1,375.00	2,750.00		
70	2.0	pc/s	FUEL FILTER FC-321 FOR K-J2-4-K2700	814.00	1,628.00		
71	4.0	pc/s	FUEL FILTER FC-321 FOR M-L2-L3-4D56-A	825.00	3,300.00		
72	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter for I-DMX>4JK1	3,900.00	7,800.00		
73	3.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter, JPN for N-NVR-NP300-YD25	1,765.00	5,295.00		
74	2.0	pc/s	Fuel.Filter F-193 (FC)	858.00	1,716.00		
75	4.0	PC/S	OIL FILTER	1,700.00	6,800.00		
76	23.0	pc/s	Oil Filter # C-413 for M-STRD-4N15	440.00	10,120.00		
77	5.0	pc/s	Oil Filter C-111 for T-HLX-1KDA54	865.00	4,325.00		
78	2.0	pc/s	OIL FILTER C-206 FOR N-NVR-YD25	692.00	1,384.00		
79	4.0	pc/s	OIL FILTER C-207 FOR I-MAX-4JA1	710.00	2,840.00		
80	2.0	pc/s	Oil Filter C-207, AC for HN-WOGE-E30650-HOW	850.00	1,700.00		
81	6.0	pc/s	OIL FILTER C-306 FOR M-L2-L3-4D56-AD	825.00	4,950.00		
82	2.0	pc/s	Oil Filter for M-STRD-4M41	2,400.00	4,800.00		
83	8.0	pc/s.	Oil Filter MD360935L For XPNDR	1,320.00	10,560.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,217,072.50		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1702

Bid Number: B-24-0286

Date: 10/14/2024

Page: 5 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
84	4.0	pc/s.	Oil Filter MD60935L For M-L3-4N14U	1,981.00	7,924.00		
85	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter, Eng mu-X/RT50 for I-4JK1-LT	1,062.00	4,248.00		
86	5.0	pc/s.	Sparkplug, 1822A086 for M-XPNDR	480.00	2,400.00		
87	16.0	pc/s	Tire 185/65 R15, Tubeless	6,380.00	102,080.00		
88	4.0	pc/s	TIRE 195 R14, TUBELESS	6,078.00	24,312.00		
89	4.0	pc/s	TIRE 215/75 R15, TUBELESS	8,450.00	33,800.00		
90	8.0	pc/s	TIRE 235/75 R15, TUBELESS	9,500.00	76,000.00		
91	4.0	pc/s	TIRE 245/70 R16, TUBELESS	9,950.00	39,800.00		
92	48.0	pc/s	TIRE 265/65 R18, TUBELESS	15,580.00	747,840.00		
93	4.0	pc/s	TIRE 265/70 R16, TUBELESS	16,231.00	64,924.00		
94	16.0	pc/s	Tire, 265/65 R17, Tubeless for Strada	10,500.00	168,000.00		
95	6.0	pc/s	TIRE, TUBELESS 7.50/16 16PR	13,585.00	81,510.00		
96	16.0	pc/s	Tire,Tubeless 195 R14,8ply	6,380.00	102,080.00		
TOTAL/LOT					2,671,990.50		

Purpose: For the maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days